
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 28 SEP 2018

AKU - Skautafelag Akureyrar

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

7 AGUSTSSON Agust F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 22 APR 2000 ISL
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 15 MAR 2001 ISL
8 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 22 JUN 2000 ISL

42 BEUKEBOOM Adam GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 JUL 1994 CAN
2 BLONDAL Orri D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 100 / 220 10 OCT 1990 ISL

14 GISLASON Jon F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1983 ISL
44 GRANT Einar F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 113 / 249 27 OCT 2000 ISL
71 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 5 APR 2000 ISL
24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 97 / 214 20 DEC 1981 ISL
55 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 2000 ISL
25 JONSSON Ingvar D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 11 FEB 1981 ISL
17 JONSTEINSSON Elvar D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 96 / 212 9 OCT 1978 ISL
26 LEIFSSON Hilmar D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 14 MAY 1991 ISL

9 LEIFSSON Johann F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 31 JUL 1993 ISL
1 LEIFSSON Saemundur GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 1 JAN 1988 ISL

19 MIKAELSSON Andri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 5 DEC 1990 ISL
77 REYNISSON Sigurdur F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 16 MAY 1995 ISL
28 RUNARSSON Runar F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 105 / 231 31 JUL 1978 ISL
23 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 9 JUL 1997 ISL
11 SIGURDSSON Petur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 100 / 220 3 MAR 1993 ISL
10 SIPPONEN Jussi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 17 SEP 1980 FIN
96 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 17 FEB 1998 ISL
35 STEINGRIMSSON Robert GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 17 NOV 1998 ISL
91 STUART-DANT Thomas F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 APR 1991 CAN

3 SVEINSSON Sigmundur F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 6 JAN 1987 ISL
12 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 17 MAY 1999 ISL

Total: 22 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SIPPONEN Jussi FIN 17 SEP 1980
Assistant Coach: McCORMICK Clark ISL 14 SEP 1965
General Manager: SIGURDSSON Sigurdur ISL 24 FEB 1976
Equipment Manager: OLAFSSON Leifur ISL 27 SEP 1959
Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 27 SEP 2018

BAT - HC Bat Yam

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 11 FEB 1999 ISR
14 AVNERI Tal F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 20 MAY 1985 ISR
77 AVRAHAM Marom F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 26 JUL 1999 ISR
22 BEN TOV Itay F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 24 JUL 1994 ISR

2 BOTBOL Nissim D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 MAY 1981 ISR
24 BUZ Maxim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 18 MAY 1983 ISR
37 DOBREIKINE Iouri F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 28 MAR 1966 ISR
94 DVORKIN Boris F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 27 JUL 2000 ISR
36 FRENKEL Sergei F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 6 AUG 1984 ISR

1 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1996 ISR
25 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 ISR
42 HALPERT Yuval F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 20 SEP 2000 ISR

9 IAKEL Serguei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 18 NOV 1973 ISR
18 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 ISR
99 KOZHEVNIKOV Denis D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 26 MAY 2000 ISR
20 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 29 OCT 1981 ISR

4 KOZHEVNIKOV Michail D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 29 OCT 1981 GER
31 KREINER Daniel GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 20 AUG 2002 ISR

8 LEVY Izhak F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 2 MAY 1982 ISR
17 LEVY Shlomo D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 1976 ISR
10 LOGINOV Alexander D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 9 FEB 1979 ISR
30 LOGINOV Artem GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 2001 ISR
91 MAZOUR Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 5 JAN 1992 ISR
32 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 23 OCT 1999 ISR

7 MILNER Aviv F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 23 MAR 1995 ISR
68 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 13 MAY 1997 ISR
47 NYKHAYCHUK Danil D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 30 SEP 2000 ISR
13 ROM Or F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 FEB 2000 ISR
74 SHERF Maor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1994 ISR
19 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 ISR
23 SPIVAK Aaron F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 13 JAN 1995 ISR
81 SPIVAK Daniel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 9 AUG 1988 ISR
57 VALEEV Egor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1999 ISR
27 VERNYY Artem F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 1993 ISR

Total: 31 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PEREL Yakov ISR 25 JAN 1957
Assistant Coach: YACUBOVICH Semion ISR 31 JUL 1950
Team Leader: GOKHBERG Viktor ISR 19 DEC 1964
Team Staff: AHARONOV Ira ISR 21 MAY 1969
Team Staff: AHARONOV Kelly ISR 13 FEB 2002
Team Staff: KLOCKARS Kjellake SWE 14 MAR 1948
Team Staff: LITVAK Alexandre ISR 11 AUG 1984

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 20 SEP 2018

IRB - Irbis-Skate Sofia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

12 ATANASOV Atanas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 25 AUG 1984 BUL
8 BACHVAROV Vasil D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 22 JUL 1992 BUL

19 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1994 BUL
16 BUSTIN Lukas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 NOV 1987 SVK

5 CHROMY Dusan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 4 AUG 1986 SVK
4 CVETANOV Cvetan D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 110 / 243 13 SEP 1977 BUL

87 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1998 BUL
20 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 12 OCT 1997 BUL
82 DIMOV Vladimir D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 100 / 220 7 JUN 1971 BUL
22 DUSICKA Juraj F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 12 JUL 1980 SVK
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 27 AUG 1997 BUL
23 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 8 JUN 1997 BUL

7 GYUROV Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 3 MAR 1975 BUL
15 HRISTOV Rosen F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 18 MAY 1982 BUL
33 MIHAYLOV Konstantin GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 22 MAY 1964 BUL

9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 25 FEB 1985 BUL
1 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 27 MAY 1993 BUL

28 NIKOLOV Simeon F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 17 AUG 1970 BUL
98 ORLOV Eduard D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 9 MAR 1990 RUS
10 PENCHEV Ivailo F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 9 JAN 1999 BUL

3 PERMINOV Makar D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 9 JUN 1992 RUS
57 PETRAS Pavol D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 21 NOV 1991 SVK
26 POLIZOEV Vasko F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 2 JUN 1979 BUL
21 SHCHEVELEV Andrey F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1979 RUS

2 SIMO Kristian D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 14 MAY 1980 SVK
25 SLAVOV Ivan D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 21 MAY 1978 BUL

6 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 14 DEC 1990 BUL
27 STOYNOV Kiril F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 13 AUG 1972 BUL
13 TIURIN Andrei F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 9 JAN 1986 RUS
29 TODOROV Stoyan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 100 / 220 20 MAY 1973 BUL
24 TREFNY Radovan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 20 SEP 1987 SVK
31 VASILEV Vasiliy D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1981 BUL
50 VELEV Iliya F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 87 / 192 3 SEP 1998 BUL
11 YOTOV Alexei F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 17 FEB 1979 RUS
30 ZUBAREV Denis GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 9 AUG 1989 RUS

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VELEV Ivaylo BUL 3 MAR 1968
Assistant Coach: MIHAYLOV Tsvetan BUL 21 JAN 1970
General Manager: BATCHVAROV Stoyan BUL 1 AUG 1967
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 24 SEP 2018

ZEY - Zeytinburnu Istanbul

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

54 AKAY Batuhan F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 3 MAR 1995 TUR
56 AKKUS Mahsum F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 MAR 1995 TUR
98 ALPTEKIN Ozcan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 2 SEP 1993 TUR
16 ANLAR Taylan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 SEP 1998 TUR
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 1998 TUR

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 24 JAN 1998 TUR
55 CETIN Ibrahim D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 17 NOV 1994 TUR

5 CHERNENKO Sergi F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 16 FEB 1984 UKR
46 COSKUN Baris D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 7 FEB 1984 TUR

4 DEMIRER Alihan D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 1995 TUR
89 DERELI Ozkan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 OCT 1989 TUR
22 DIMITROVICI Maximilian Siegfried Franz D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 22 FEB 1989 GER
18 DVORETSKYY Pavlo D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 SEP 1982 UKR
36 GOK Cengiz D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 23 DEC 1985 TUR
41 GUMUS Serkan F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 17 OCT 1992 TUR
19 HALIL Yusuf F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 10 SEP 1991 TUR
10 KAMIS Doruk F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 22 MAY 1994 TUR
81 KARA Kutay F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 21 SEP 1998 TUR
42 KHOKHOLEV Artem D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 26 DEC 1994 RUS
31 KOLESNIKOV Oleg D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 15 FEB 1984 RUS
25 NICHIPORENKO Ivan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 30 APR 1996 BLR

2 OZGUN Baris D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 21 MAR 2003 TUR
15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 13 NOV 1983 TUR
35 RAKHNO Ilia GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 15 JUN 1998 RUS
38 RYABENKO Kostyantyn D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 26 APR 1983 UKR

3 TIKHOMIROV Anton F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 102 / 225 23 AUG 1990 RUS
64 TUHAN Aziz D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 2 MAY 1994 TUR

7 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1996 TUR

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GOCMEN Tarik TUR 3 SEP 1975
General Manager: KURUDIREK Irfan TUR 18 JUL 1987
Team Leader: ARSLAN yilmaz TUR 1 JAN 1978
Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Team Doctor: SAKALLI Mehmet TUR 1 NOV 1985
Team Staff: SIMSEK nasrullah TUR 1 JUL 1992

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 29 OCT 2018

Initial Registration 27 SEP 2018

AKU - Skautafelag Akureyrar

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

2 BLONDAL Orri D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 100 / 220 10 OCT 1990 ISL
3 SVEINSSON Sigmundur F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 6 JAN 1987 ISL 28 SEP 2018
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 15 MAR 2001 ISL
8 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 22 JUN 2000 ISL
9 LEIFSSON Johann F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 31 JUL 1993 ISL

10 SIPPONEN Jussi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 17 SEP 1980 FIN
12 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 17 MAY 1999 ISL
14 GISLASON Jon F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1983 ISL
19 MIKAELSSON Andri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 5 DEC 1990 ISL
23 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 9 JUL 1997 ISL
24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 97 / 214 20 DEC 1981 ISL
25 JONSSON Ingvar D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 11 FEB 1981 ISL
28 RUNARSSON Runar F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 105 / 231 31 JUL 1978 ISL
35 STEINGRIMSSON Robert GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 17 NOV 1998 ISL
42 BEUKEBOOM Adam GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 JUL 1994 CAN
44 GRANT Einar F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 113 / 249 27 OCT 2000 ISL
55 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 2000 ISL
71 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 5 APR 2000 ISL
91 STUART-DANT Thomas F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 APR 1991 CAN

Team Average: 1.81 / 5'11" 86 / 190
Average Age: 26

Total: 16 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIPPONEN Jussi FIN 17 SEP 1980
Team Assistant Coach: McCORMICK Clark ISL 14 SEP 1965
Team General Manager: SIGURDSSON Sigurdur ISL 24 FEB 1976
Team Equipment Manager: OLAFSSON Leifur ISL 27 SEP 1959
Team Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 28 SEP 2018

Initial Registration 27 SEP 2018*

BAT - HC Bat Yam

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1996 ISR
2 BOTBOL Nissim D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 MAY 1981 ISR
4 KOZHEVNIKOV Michail D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 29 OCT 1981 GER
7 MILNER Aviv F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 23 MAR 1995 ISR
8 LEVY Izhak F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 2 MAY 1982 ISR
9 IAKEL Serguei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 18 NOV 1973 ISR

11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 11 FEB 1999 ISR
13 ROM Or F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 FEB 2000 ISR
18 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 ISR
19 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 ISR
20 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 29 OCT 1981 ISR
23 DOBREIKINE Iouri F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 28 MAR 1966 ISR
24 BUZ Maxim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 18 MAY 1983 ISR
25 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 ISR
27 VERNYY Artem F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 1993 ISR
30 LOGINOV Artem GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 2001 ISR
37 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 23 OCT 1999 ISR
74 SHERF Maor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1994 ISR
77 AVRAHAM Marom F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 26 JUL 1999 ISR
94 DVORKIN Boris F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 27 JUL 2000 ISR

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PEREL Yakov ISR 25 JAN 1957
Team Leader: GOKHBERG Viktor ISR 19 DEC 1964
Team Staff: LITVAK Alexandre ISR 11 AUG 1984
Team Staff: KLOCKARS Kjellake SWE 14 MAR 1948
Team Staff: AHARONOV Ira ISR 21 MAY 1969
Team Staff: AHARONOV Kelly ISR 13 FEB 2002

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 28
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 77 / 170

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 28 SEP 2018

Initial Registration 27 SEP 2018*

IRB - Irbis-Skate Sofia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

2 SIMO Kristian D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 14 MAY 1980 SVK 28 SEP 2018
3 PERMINOV Makar D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 9 JUN 1992 RUS
4 CVETANOV Cvetan D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 110 / 243 13 SEP 1977 BUL
5 CHROMY Dusan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 4 AUG 1986 SVK 28 SEP 2018
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 14 DEC 1990 BUL
7 GYUROV Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 3 MAR 1975 BUL
8 BACHVAROV Vasil D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 22 JUL 1992 BUL
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 25 FEB 1985 BUL

10 PENCHEV Ivailo F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 9 JAN 1999 BUL
11 YOTOV Alexei F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 17 FEB 1979 RUS 28 SEP 2018
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 8 JUN 1997 BUL
13 TIURIN Andrei F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 9 JAN 1986 RUS
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 27 AUG 1997 BUL
16 BUSTIN Lukas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 NOV 1987 SVK
19 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1994 BUL
20 ZUBAREV Denis GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 9 AUG 1989 RUS
21 SHCHEVELEV Andrey F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1979 RUS 28 SEP 2018
22 DUSICKA Juraj F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 12 JUL 1980 SVK
30 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 27 MAY 1993 BUL
87 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1998 BUL
98 ORLOV Eduard D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 9 MAR 1990 RUS

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VELEV Ivaylo BUL 3 MAR 1968
Assistant Coach: MIHAYLOV Tsvetan BUL 21 JAN 1970
General Manager: BATCHVAROV Stoyan BUL 1 AUG 1967
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 30
Average height: 1.84 / 6'0"
Average weight: 86 / 190

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

FIRST ROUND GROUP A
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 28 SEP 2018

Initial Registration 27 SEP 2018*

ZEY - Zeytinburnu Istanbul

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 24 JAN 1998 TUR
8 OZGUN Baris D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 21 MAR 2003 TUR

10 KAMIS Doruk F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 22 MAY 1994 TUR
16 ANLAR Taylan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 SEP 1998 TUR
18 CHERNENKO Sergi F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 16 FEB 1984 UKR
19 HALIL Yusuf F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 10 SEP 1991 TUR
22 DIMITROVICI Maximilian D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 22 FEB 1989 GER
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 1998 TUR
38 RYABENKO Kostyantyn D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 26 APR 1983 UKR
41 GUMUS Serkan F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 17 OCT 1992 TUR
46 COSKUN Baris D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 7 FEB 1984 TUR
53 KARA Kutay F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 21 SEP 1998 TUR
54 AKAY Batuhan F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 3 MAR 1995 TUR
65 RAKHNO Ilia GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 15 JUN 1998 RUS
71 KHOKHOLEV Artem D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 26 DEC 1994 RUS
77 DERELI Ozkan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 OCT 1989 TUR
88 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1996 TUR
95 DEMIRER Alihan D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 1995 TUR
96 NICHIPORENKO Ivan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 30 APR 1996 BLR
98 TUHAN Aziz D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 2 MAY 1994 TUR

Total: 17 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GOCMEN Tarik TUR 3 SEP 1975
General Manager: KURUDIREK Irfan TUR 18 JUL 1987
Team Leader: ARSLAN Yilmaz TUR 1 JAN 1978
Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Team Doctor: SAKALLI Mehmet TUR 1 NOV 1985
Team Staff: SIMSEK Nasrullah TUR 1 JUL 1992

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 30 SEP 2018

Including Game #5

AKU - Skautafelag Akureyrar
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 BLONDAL Orri D 3 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 SVEINSSON Sigmundur F 3 2 0 2 0 +2 0 0 0 3 66.67
5 ARASON Gunnar D 3 0 0 0 0 +4 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 ARNASON Kristjan F 3 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 LEIFSSON Johann F 3 2 1 3 2 +1 0 1 0 7 28.57

10 SIPPONEN Jussi D 3 0 7 7 2 +4 0 0 0 12 0.00
12 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 3 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 GISLASON Jon F 3 2 2 4 2 +6 1 0 0 5 40.00
19 MIKAELSSON Andri F 3 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
23 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F 3 1 2 3 6 +3 0 0 0 12 8.33

24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn F 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
25 JONSSON Ingvar D 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 9 22.22
28 RUNARSSON Runar F 3 1 3 4 0 +3 0 0 0 6 16.67
35 STEINGRIMSSON Robert GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
42 BEUKEBOOM Adam GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

44 GRANT Einar F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
55 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
71 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 33.33
91 STUART-DANT Thomas F 3 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 7 28.57

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
35

42

55

STEINGRIMSSON Robert

BEUKEBOOM Adam

JOHANNESSON Jakob

3

3

3

2

3

1

0

3

0

00:00

185:00

00:00

0.00

100.00

0.00

0

5

0

0

62

0

0

67

0

0.00

92.54

0.00

0.00

1.62

0.00

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 30 SEP 2018

Including Game #5

BAT - HC Bat Yam
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GOKHBERG Maxim GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BOTBOL Nissim D 3 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 KOZHEVNIKOV Michail D 3 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 MILNER Aviv F 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 LEVY Izhak F 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

9 IAKEL Serguei F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 ROM Or F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 KAFRI Ori D 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
19 SPEKTOR Ilya F 3 1 0 1 8 -2 0 0 0 9 11.11

20 KOZHEVNIKOV Evgeni D 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
23 DOBREIKINE Iouri F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 BUZ Maxim D 3 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 GREENBERG Joshua F 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
27 VERNYY Artem F 3 0 1 1 14 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

30 LOGINOV Artem GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
37 MERKULOV Daniel F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
74 SHERF Maor F 3 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
77 AVRAHAM Marom F 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
94 DVORKIN Boris F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

30

GOKHBERG Maxim

LOGINOV Artem

3

3

3

3

3

0

180:00

00:00

100.00

0.00

14

0

82

0

96

0

85.42

0.00

4.67

0.00

0

0

0

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 30 SEP 2018

Including Game #6

IRB - Irbis-Skate Sofia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 SIMO Kristian D 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 PERMINOV Makar D 3 2 4 6 10 +2 0 1 0 13 15.38
4 CVETANOV Cvetan D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 CHROMY Dusan D 3 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 GYUROV Martin D 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 BACHVAROV Vasil D 3 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F 3 4 1 5 0 +3 1 2 1 13 30.77

10 PENCHEV Ivailo F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 YOTOV Alexei F 3 0 3 3 0 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00

12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67
13 TIURIN Andrei F 3 3 2 5 4 +4 0 0 0 8 37.50
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F 3 0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 BUSTIN Lukas F 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 7 28.57
19 BOZHANOV Nikolay D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

20 ZUBAREV Denis GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SHCHEVELEV Andrey F 3 2 3 5 0 +3 0 0 0 6 33.33
22 DUSICKA Juraj F 3 1 1 2 4 +1 0 1 0 8 12.50
30 NIKOLOV Nikola GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
87 DIKOV Veselin F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

98 ORLOV Eduard D 3 2 1 3 2 +2 0 1 0 9 22.22
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

30

ZUBAREV Denis

NIKOLOV Nikola

3

3

3

3

3

0

184:48

00:00

100.00

0.00

8

0

61

0

69

0

88.41

0.00

2.60

0.00

0

0

2

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of MON 1 OCT 2018

Including Game #6

ZEY - Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOZACI Tolga GK 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 OZGUN Baris D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 KAMIS Doruk F 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 ANLAR Taylan F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 CHERNENKO Sergi F 3 1 3 4 4 +2 0 1 0 13 7.69

19 HALIL Yusuf F 3 3 0 3 6 0 0 1 0 14 21.43
22 DIMITROVICI Maximilian D 3 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 6 16.67
24 BAKAL Ferhat F 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
38 RYABENKO Kostyantyn D 3 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
41 GUMUS Serkan F 3 2 1 3 6 +1 1 0 1 14 14.29

46 COSKUN Baris D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
53 KARA Kutay F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
54 AKAY Batuhan F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
65 RAKHNO Ilia GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
71 KHOKHOLEV Artem D 3 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00

77 DERELI Ozkan GK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
88 UZUNALI Ogun F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
95 DEMIRER Alihan D 3 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
96 NICHIPORENKO Ivan D 3 0 3 3 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
98 TUHAN Aziz D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

65

77

BOZACI Tolga

RAKHNO Ilia

DERELI Ozkan

3

3

3

3

3

0

1

2

0

57:55

120:00

00:00

32.55

67.45

0.00

4

6

0
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0

22

46

0

81.82

86.96

0.00

4.14
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0.00

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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